
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38. of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th

day of October 1901. :

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence,

Bank of S cotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen ComnanvA, ^

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank'of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited,

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

1

Name of the Firm.

("The Governor and Company of the )
} ~Dn», 1,. „ £ O «^<-l^», 1 1( JDaiiK ot Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Lin en Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited —

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank- Limited

Caledonian Bariking'Company Limited . . .

•!; | |:

1
Head Office or I

Principal
Place of Lssuu. .

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
3.43418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and '
upwards.

332937

294492,

239703

261892

246978

307941

_ 144898

206490

235113

43970

Under £5.

843756

747860

682019

769146

642554

761609 -,

195020

267120

594489

99004

Total. •

1176693

1042352' ;-

921722

1031038

889532

1069550

339918

473610

829602

142974

Average Amo'untbf Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

885015

904639

571080

745853

712867

6S104Q

285608

341458

555694
!

89075

Silver.

116974
i

.89018

140896

60582

78000

112385

. 25413

17940

153785

14257

i

Total.

1001989

993657

711976

806435

790867'-

793425

311021

359398

709479

103332
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12, 190

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the-above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in^their Certificate

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 7th day of November 1901. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns,


