Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Wecks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	<u> </u>							, 10	
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	332937	843756	1176693	885015	116974	1001989
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	294492,	747860	1042352	904639	89018	993657
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	239703	682019	921722	571080	140896	711976
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	261892	769146	1031038	745853	60582	806435
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh'	297024	246978	642554	889532	712867	78000	790867
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	307941	761609;	1069550	681040	112385	793425
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	144898	195020	339918	285608	25413	311021
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	206490	267120	473610	34145\$	17940	359398
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	235113	594489	829602	555694	153785	709479
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	43970	99004	142974	89075	14257	103332
				٤					

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.